



MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Director's Office

Greg Gianforte, Governor
Misty Ann Giles, Director

doa.mt.gov

406.444.2460

doadirector@mt.gov

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Solicitation Title/Event Name:

Solicitation Number:

Solicitation Close Date:

Notice of Intent to Award Post Date:

Issuing Contracts Officer contact information:

The State intends to award a contract to the apparent successful offeror(s) of the above-mentioned solicitation. The Notice of Intent to Award shall not be considered a binding commitment by the state.

Under the Montana Procurement Act, the State has made the relevant scoring matrix/bid tab for the above-mentioned solicitation available for public inspection. Comments from the public regarding the proposed award must be submitted to the Contracts Officer listed above within this 7-day notice period.

Apparent Successful Offeror(s)

Unsuccessful Offeror(s)

	DUKES A&W ENTERPRISES, LLC	Douglas Dynamics, Inc. DBA Henderson Products, Inc.	Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc.
Total Bid	883,321.00	935,231.00	963,125.00
P1.1 Material Spreaders			
Unit Price	25,648.00	26,778.00	27,850.00
Item Total Price	846,384.00	883,674.00	919,050.00
Quantity	33.00	33.00	33.00
Estimated Delivery Date	12/31/2026	12/31/2026	8/14/2027
Comment (Optional)	this date unless lead time on White motors is extended. 2-Year Warranty.	delivery requirements listing in bid packet. Pilot to be delivered after 7/1/2026 and all remaining units	Pilot in 350 Days, production starting at 450 days, completed by 500 days.
P1.2 Material Spreaders Optional Quote			
Unit Price	859.00	1,199.00	1,025.00
Item Total Price	36,937.00	51,557.00	44,075.00

Description	Enter your cost for one (1) replacement conveyor chain 29' in length.	Enter your cost for one (1) replacement conveyor chain 29' in length.	Enter your cost for one (1) replacement conveyor chain 29' in length.
Quantity	43.00	43.00	43.00
Estimated Delivery Date	12/31/2026	12/31/2026	8/14/2027
Comment (Optional)	Chains should be delivered sooner than this date if needed. 2-Year Warranty.	Henderson Products, Inc. can meet delivery requirements listing in bid packet.	Pilot in 350 Days, production starting at 450 days, completed by 500 days.
Questions			
Page 1			
Group 1: Business Information			
In addition, list the contact(s) for your company who can answer questions regarding your submitted response. Include contact(s) name, phone number, and email address.	Dukes A&W Business Info	Business + Information + Document	Business information filled out
Group 2: Verification of Nondiscrimination Against Firearms Entities/Trade Associations.			
that discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade association during the term of any contract it is awarded under this solicitation; and b. Offeror will not discriminate against a	Yes. Contractor certifies and confirms	Yes. Contractor certifies and confirms	Yes. Contractor certifies and confirms

2.2 The Contractor determines the provisions of 30-20-301, MCA do not apply to the contract, the Contractor shall submit a statement setting forth in detail the basis for such determination.			
2.3 Please confirm whether you are a governmental entity, are not a “company” that exists to make a profit or are a company with fewer than 10 full-time employees.			
Group 3: Material Spreaders Specifications			
3.1 Bidders must complete their quote section and upload their answers to this question.	Material Spreader Specs w/Pricing	MDT-IFB-2026-1171R Material Spreaders Compliance Pages Henderson Products	Material spreader specifications marked up
Group 4: Descriptive Literature			
detail to establish quality and compliance with all specifications must be uploaded to this question. The State reserves the right to examine products further to determine compliance with the	MDT 2025 SPREADER w/PARTS	Henderson FSH Literature	MCV Literature